Honda Australia Pty Ltd — Honda Accord MY2018, City MY2019, Civic MY2018, CR-V MY2018-21019, HR-V MY2018, Jazz MY2019, Civic Type R MY2018 and NSX MY2019

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
See attached VIN list

What are the defects?

Due to an improper manufacturing process, a component within the fuel pump could swell causing the fuel pump to become inoperative.

What are the hazards?

If the fuel pump stops working, this could stop the engine from starting or stall the engine while driving. This may increase the risk of an accident and may result in serious injury to vehicle occupants and/or other road users.

Warning: the ACCC considers that the hazard posed to consumers from this safety defect includes the risk of an accident resulting in serious injury or death.

What should consumers do?

Consumers can contact the service department of their preferred Honda dealer to make a booking to have the repair conducted free of charge.

If you require further information, please call Honda on 1800 804 954 (Monday to Friday, 8.30am-6pm AEST)

Traders who sold this product

Authorised Honda dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 26 July 2018 - 12 May 2020

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Communications is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Communications
Product category